Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi – 110 054.

No.F.10/1/GA/Estt./DC/HQ/2012/Pt.file/ 2668

In pursuance of the letter No. F.18(437)/A/UD/Plg./2015-16/506-516 dated 12-07-2017 issued by the Dy. Secretary(Planning) regarding appointment of Nodal Officer for Review of Programme/projects based on Outcome Budget 2017-18, Shri Abhishek Singh, DC-II (HQ) is nominated as the Nodal officer to coordinate with the Planning Department for the above said work. The details of the Nodal Officer is given below:-

Order

- 1. Name : Shri Abhishek Singh, IAS
- 2. Designation : Dy. Commissioner-II(HQ)
- 3. Mobile No. : 8510901983
- 4. E-mail ID : dchq2rev.delhi@gov.in

This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

I. T. BRANCH

Revenue Departr

Diary .

Dated. 26

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) Dated, 26, 599/00/

No.F.10/1/GA/Estt./DC/HQ/2012/Pt.file/2+6 8 Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. Sh. Abhishek Singh, IAS/Dy. Commissioner-II(HQ), Revenue Department,
- Dy. Director (Planning), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Urban Development Department, Planning Branch, 10th Level, Delhi Sachivalya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
 - Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website.
 - Asstt. Director (Planning), Revenue Department (HQ), Tis Hazari, Delhi,
- . PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi,
- 6. PA to DC (HQ)-I, II, III Revenue Department, (HQ),

Copy to File No.101(214)/2017-18/Outcome/Div.Comm./AC/Plg.Br.
Guard File.

(DINESH JHA) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)